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COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: =

ame of Corporation — must include suffix
Dear Sir or Madam:
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida®,
"Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct

its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Blake Urkon

(Name of Person)

=5 ,
(Firm/Company)

(0| ’penr\%’f\mr\{a Ave. ; NWw

NM\/'\ B\d& %( n}ce (.OOO
{Address)

\I\]a%m\m*mm L V0. Doy

(City/State and Zip Cole)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Plake Uckown at ~
(Name of Person} {Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:
New Filing Section New Filing Section
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building
Tallahassee. FL. 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee. FL. 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

M $70.00 Filing Fee (3 $78.75 Filing Fee & [ $78.75 Filing Fee & (7] $87.50 Filing Fee,
Centificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &
Certified Copy



APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO
CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 6171503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO
IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA
1.

REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS

{Name of corporation:

st |nélude the word "INCORPORATED" or "

RPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like
import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership it not so contained
in the name at present. "Company" or "Ce." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)
2. V\\( (8] \ﬂ\CA

_ 3._64-190309
(Stateed country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)
. 4, L, 1999 5.
(Date of Incorporation)

6.

Jeu!

{Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual™)

(Date first condyfeted affairs in Flokda i prior to registration. See sections 6171301 & 6171302 F 5" to determine penalty iabiliry.)
7. 4o Wik ?ﬁl\d e oo

(PnnCIpaI office address)

Av\.g%i\ on , VA 2o

F{Current mailing address}

9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name: Mar\Ian FloJQ

?!;'l"!" (f:?) uy
o o= Y
::BIT-_?'M”I& = gLt
WE = g
Office Address: Jﬂi&@g_ﬁmmbm X0 B —
M-t =
mo o Ful
Orlarde, , Florida _2283¢, W T e
City) (Zip Codc) -y ® ‘3;:3
2E =
10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation af the place
designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. 1

p -
Surther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my
duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

MMM
1t

(Registered Agenl's signature)

Attached is a centificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application
to the Departiment of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the
jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated



12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman:_ ey, V\ %nmader
Address;__ 3B .th\,oﬂr\\f"e S, e 500
Alexandcia VA 2024
Vice Chairman: | PeYer Brynt
Address:__ 435 Devon thek Ve R\d{,—\). 158 0)
Whyre (PA_ 19087
Director_“az_atotied Pryard & Overines ke

Address:

Director:

Address:

B. OFFICERS

Presidenl;}lﬂ\\b AT e

Address_ 140 () ilenm %\w\} e W OO
‘Pt\'\\rg%m VA Saace

Vice Presidem:ﬁbcﬁicm Hareen

Address:

= 1

Secretary: ’\?ﬁeﬂg}mh‘m A\ Adersem

Address:ﬁ&m@{kﬂﬂ&&&ﬂw ,M#‘MMM—
Treasurer "\ Yomag Yot M

Address: 7765 \Nest- DR, , The HCOI %mg)\\éIJJ‘D 21401 ~2¢t ol

(_L"Y}Sﬂn\rc\xgl‘mr‘\ }TBGJ oS-

NOTE: I[fnecessary, you may gdendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

(Signature of CW n,*¥ce Chairma 1cer i1sted in number 12 ofthe appllcatlon)
Z_@AMM J ’;U Co ,  Cpemiey

{Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)




PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

The Technology Association of America
Board of Directors Roster
February 2009

Mr. Allan H. Alley

Chairman

Pixelworks, Inc.

1003 Terrace Drive

Lake Oswego, OR 97034-4698
(503) 329-7291 (phone)

{503) 612-0848 (fax)
allen@allenalley.com

Mr. Tom Anderson

President, NA Public Sector
Computer Sciences Corporation
3170 Fairview Park Drive

Falls Church, VA 22042

(703) 641-3735 (phone)

(703) 984-4099 (fax)
tanderson@csc.com

Mr. Bruce Ballengee
Chief Executive Officer
Pariveda Solutions, Inc.
2811 McKinney Avenue
Suite 200, LB 126
Dallas, TX 75204

(214) 777-4603 (phone)
(214) 855-1246 (fax)

bruce.ballengee@parivedasolutions.com

Mr. Greg Baroni

Former Senior Vice President
Federal System

Unisys

11720 Plaza America Drive
Tower lll

Reston, VA 20190

(703) 439-5200 (phone)
(703) 439-5205 (fax}
dickmartin@tibco.com

2/19/2009

Mr. Douglas Bartek
Chairman
Tango Networks, Inc.

501 W. President George Bush Hwy.

Suite 250

Richardson, TX 75080-1131

(972) 301-9388 (phone)

(972) 479-1515
dougbartek@tango-networks.com

Dr. David Belanger

Chief Scientist and Vice President,
AT&T Labs

AT&T Government Solutions

180 Park Avenue

P.O. Box 971

Florham Park, NJ 07832-0971
(973) 506-5951 (phone)

(703) 360-8600 (fax)
dgb@research.att.com

Ms. Robin Bienfait
Chief Information Officer
Research in Motion
5775 Glenridge Drive
Suite 105

Atlanta, GA 30328

(519) 888-7465 (phone)
(519) 883-4506 (fax)
rbienfait@rim.com

Mr. Cecil Black

Director, Market Assessment and
Budget Analysis

The Boeing Company

1200 Wilson Boulevard — Suite 600
Arlington, VA 22209

{703) 465-3423 (phone)
(703) 465-3028 (fax)
elbert.c.black@boeing.com




Mr. Chris Cook
Managing Director, Vice President and
General Manager

Discrete Semiconductors Business Line

Infineon Technologies North America
640 N. McCarthy Boulevard

Milpitas, CA 95035-5113

(408) 503-2791 (phone)

(408) 503-1791 (fax)
christopher.coock@infineon.com

Mr. Steven T. Cooker

Senior Vice President and
General Manager

Monster Government Solutions
8280 Greensboro Drive
McLean, VA 22102

(703) 269-4900 (phone)

(703) 628-8536 (fax)
steven.cooker@monster.com

Ms. Lynne Corddry

Vice President, Business Development
Red Hat

8260 Greensboro Drive — Suite 300
MclLean, VA 22102

(301) 367-1882 (phone)
lcorddry@redhat.com

Mr. John Coughlan

President and Chief Executive Officer
XATA Corporation

965 Prairie Center Drive

Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3671

(952) 707-5600 (phone)

(952) 894-2463 (fax)
jay.coughlan@xata.com

2/19/2009

Mr. Phillippe Courtot

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
Qualys

1600 Bridge Parkway

Redwood Shores, CA 94065

(415) 867-7335 (phone)

(650) 801-6101 (fax)
pcourtot@qualys.com

Mr. Mac Curtis

President and Chief Executive Officer
Vangent, Inc.

4250 N. Fairfax Drive — Suite 1200
Arlington, VA 22203

(703) 284-5600 (phone)

(703) 284-5628 (fax)
mac.curtis@vangent.com

Mr. Paul Domorski

President and Chief Executive Officer
EMS Technologies, Inc.

660 Engineering Drive

Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 729-6515 (phone)

(770) 729-6524 (fax)
domorski.p@ems-t.com

Ms. Mary Doyle

Senior Vice President and
General Counsel

Palm, Inc.

950 West Maude Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94085-2801
(408) 617-7000 (phone)
(408) 617-0100 (fax)
mary.doyle@palm.com



Ms. Lee Fox

Founder

KooDooZ

1640 5™ Street

Santa Monica, CA 90401
{310) 883-2212 {phone}
{310) 388-5204 (fax)
fox@koodooz.com

Mr. Phil Friedman

President and Chief Executive Officer
Computer Generated Solutions

200 Vesey Street — 27" Floor

New York, NY 10281

(212) 408-3830 (phone}

(212) 977-7474 (fax)
pfried@cgsinc.com

Mr. Steve Gardner

Vice President, Tax and Trade
QUALCOMM, Inc.

5775 Morehouse Drive

San Diego, CA 92121-1714
(858) 651-5984 (phone)

(858) 651-4792 (fax)
sgardner@qualcomm.com

Mr. Gene Glazar

Vice President, Business Development
and Strategy Solutions

BAE Systems

11487 Sunset Hills Road

Reston, VA 20190

(703) 668-4002 (phone)

(703) 707-4243 (fax)
gene.glazar@baesystems.com

2/16/2009

Ms. Linda Gooden

Executive Vice President
Information Systems and Global
Services

Lockheed Martin Corporation
7375 Esxecutive Place — 3" Floor
Seabrook, MD 20706

(301) 240-7201 (phone)

(301) 352-2265 (fax)
linda.gooden@Imco.com

Mr. Timothy E. Guertin

President & Chief Executive Officer
Varian Medical Systems, Inc.

3100 Hansen Way, Mail Stop E-027
Palo Alto, CA 94304

(650) 493-4000 (phone)

(650) 424-5892 (fax)
tim.guertin@varian.com

Mr. John D. Hammerly

President and Chief Executive Officer
The Glarus Group

6947 Coal Creek Parkway, SE

Suite 210

Newcastle, WA 98059-3136

(206) 528-3080 (phone)

{614) 458-0152 (fax)
jdhammerlyj@theglarusgroup.com

Ms. Deirdre Hanford

Senior Vice President

Global Technical Services
Synopsys, Inc.

700 E. Middlefield Road
Mountain View, CA 94043-4024
(650) 584-4201 (phone)

(650) 584-5329 (fax)
deirdre.hanford@synopsys.com



Mr. Christopher W. Hansen

President and Chief Executive Officer

AeA

601 Pennsyivania Avenue, NW
North Bldg., Suite 600
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 682-9110

(202) 682-9111
chris_hansen@aeanet.org

Mr. David M. Harris
Senior Vice President
Workplace Resources
Sun Microsystems

4150 Network Circle
Santa Clara, CA 95054
(650) 352-4505 (phone)
(408) 276-3804 (fax}
david.m.harris@sun.com

Mr. Gerald G. Harvey

Vice President, Legislative Affairs
Lockheed Martin Corporation
1550 Crystal Drive — Suite 300
Arlington, VA 22202

(703) 413-5859 (phone)

(703) 416-2311 (fax)
gerald.g.harvey@Imco.com

Mr. David J. Henshall

Senior Vice President and CFO
Citrix Systems, Inc.

851 West Cypress Creek Road
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(954) 267-3000 (phone)

(954) 267-2565 (fax)
david.henshall@citrix.com

2/19/2009

Mr. William J. Hinz

President

BioCair

6620 E. Stallion Road

Paradise Valley, AZ 85253-3158
(602) 863-0263 (phone}

(602) 863-9657 (fax)
bill.hinz@patriarchpartners.com

Mr. Kendall Hunt

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
VASCO Data Security International, Inc.
1901 S. Meyers Road

Suite 210

Qakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-5206

(630) 932-8844, ext. 302 (phone)

(630) 932-8852 (fax)

tkh@vasco.com

Mr. Gregory A. Jenik

Chief Operating Officer

TAEUS International Corporation
1155 Kelly Johnson Boulevard
Suite 400

Colorado Springs, CO 80920
(719) 325-5031 (phone)

(719) 6832-5175 (fax)
gjenik@taeus.com

Mr. Rick Jones

Senior Vice President, Solutions
Crane Aerospace & Electronics
P.O. Box 97027

Lynwood, WA 98046-9727

(425) 743-8321 (phone})

(425) 743-8234

rick. jones@craneaerospace.com



Mr. Masanobu Katoh

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
Fujitsu Management Services of
America

1250 E. Arques Avenue, MS 101
Sunnyvale, CA 94085

(408} 746-6006 (phone)
mkatoh@us.fujitsu.com

Mr. Jeff M. Katz

President & Chief Operating Officer
Definition6

2115 Monroe Drive

Suite 100

Atlanta, GA 30324

{404) 870-0323 (phone)

(404) 870-0325 (fax)

jeff. katz@defimtion6.com

Mr. Edward A. Keible

President & Chief Executive Officer
Endwave Corporation

130 Baytech Drive

San Jose, CA 95134-2302

(408) 522-3104 (phone)

{408) 522-3102 (fax)
ed.keible@endwave.com

Mr. Jon Korin

Vice President, Strategic Development
Northrop Grumman Corporation

7675 Colshire Drive

McLean, VA 22102

(703) 556-2021 (phone)

(703) 556-1950 (fax)

Jon. korin@ngc.com

2/19/2009

Mr. William J. Kroll

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
Matheson Tri-Gas

154 Allen Road

Basking Ridge, NJ 07920-2977
(908) 981-9334 (phone)

(908) 604-1460 (fax)
bkroll@matheson-trigas.com

Mr. Keith R. Larson

Vice President-Intel Capital
Intel Corporation

2111 N.E. 25" Avenue
Hillsboro, OR 97124

(503) 264-7396 (phone)
(503) 264-7345 (fax)
kri@intel.com

Mr. Robert Laurence

Vice President and General Manager
Public Sector

Sybase, Inc.

6550 Rock Spring Drive — Suite 700
Bethesda, MD 20817

{301) 896-1688 (phone)

(301) 896-1604 (fax)
bob.laurence@sybase.com

Mr. Dan’l Lewin

Corporate Vice President
Microsoft Corporation
Silicon Valley Campus
1065 La Avenida
Mountain View, CA 94043
(650) 693-4000 {phone)
(650) 693-3329 (fax)
dlewin@microsoft.com



Mr. Randall L. Lucas

Program Executive — GSA Programs
Verizon Business Federal

22001 Loudoun County Parkway
Room C2-1-106

Ashburmn, VA 20147

(703) 886-3686 (phone)
randall.l.lucas@verizonbusiness.com

Ms. Pam McCarthy

Vice President, Client Director
IBM Federal

6710 Rockledge Drive
Bethesda, MD 20817

(301) 803-3917 {(phone}

(301) 803-2845 (fax)
mccarthp@us.ibm.com

Mr. Kevin McDonald
Executive Vice President
Alvaka Networks

10 Corporate Park — Suite 205
Irvine, CA 92606

(949) 428-5000 (phone)

(949) 784-3912
kevin@alvaka.net

Ms. Laurie McGraw

President, Clinical Solutions Group
ALLSCRIPTS

222 Merchandise Mart Plaza

Suite 2024

Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 506-1226 (phone})

(312) 312-506-1201 (fax)
laurie.mcgraw@allscripts.com

2/19/2009

Mr. Randell J. McMills

Senior Vice President & Regional
Executive, U.S. Canada & Mexico
NXP

1109 McKay Drive

San Jose, CA 95131-1706

(408) 474-5110 (phone}

{408) 474-5648 (fax)
randy.mcmills@nxp.com

Mr. Jay McNamara
President and Chief Executive Officer

Endicott Interconnect Technologies, inc.

1701 North Street
Endicott, NY 13760

{607) 755-7032 (phone)
(607) 755-7000 (fax)
jay.mcnamara@eitny.com

Mr. Dave Myers

Vice President and General Manager
Americas Field Operations

Agilent Technologies

1400 Fountain Grove Parkway

Santa Rosa, CA 95403

(707) 577-6046 (phone)

(707) 577-5049 (fax)
dave_myers@agilent.com

Mr. Todd Rader

Chief Executive Officer
Avancent Consulting

1896 Kentucky Ave

Winter Park, FL 327898-4529
{(407) 897-8664 (phone}
{407) 650-2840 (fax)
trader@avancent.com



Mr. Gerry Robbins

Vice President

Northrop Grumman Corporation
12900 Federal Systems Park Drive
FP1/7178B

Fairfax, VA 22033

(703) 5566-2021 (phone}

(703) 803-4742 (fax)
gerry.robbins@ngc.com

Mr. William Russ, MG, USA (Ret.)
Vice President

Raytheon

1235 S. Clark Street — Suite 800
Arlington, VA 22202

(703) 413-5316 (phone)

(703) 413-8033 (fax)
william.h.russ@raytheon.com

Mr. David R. Samyn

Vice President and General Manager
Electronics Division

Littelfuse, Inc.

800 E. Northwest Highway

Des Plaines, IL 60016-3096

(847) 391-0511 (phone)

(847) 512-0763 (fax)
dsamyn@littelfuse.com

Mr. David Sanders
Partner

RiverRock Holdings, Inc.
1055 Grogan’s Mill Road
The Woodlands, TX 77380
(214) 739-6135 (phone)
wdavidsanders@tx.rr.com

2/19/2009

Mr. Don Scott

Executive Consultant

Suss Consulting

19212 Graystone Square
Leesburg, VA 20176

(703) 926-7762 (phone)
don.scott@sussconsulting.com

Mr. Amjad Shamim
Managing Partner & CEO
AAJ Technologies

6301 NW 5™ Way

Suite 1700

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
(954) 689-3984 (phone)
(954) 689-3985 (fax)
amjad.shamim@aajtech.com

Mr. Steve Shane

Managing Director, Gov't. NA
Accenture

11951 Freedom Drive

Reston, VA 20190

(703) 947-3385 (phone)

(202) 962-0500 (fax)
Steven.r.shane@accenture.com

Mr. Steven J. Sharp
Chairman

TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.
2300 NE Brookwood Parkway
Hillsboro, OR 97124

(503) 615-9408 (phone) -
(503) 615-8901 (fax)
ssharp@tqs.com



Mr. Thomas Shields

Senior Vice President and CFO
ANADIGICS

141 Mount Bethel Road
Warren, NJ 07059

(908) 412-5995 (phone)

(908) 791-6033 (fax)
tshields@anadigics.com

Mr. Mac Slingerlend

President and Chief Executive Officer
Ciber, Inc.

5251 DTC Parkway — Suite 1400
Englewood, CO 80111

(303) 220-0100 (phone)

(303) 220-0710 (fax)
mslingerlend@ciber.com

Dr. Stanton Sloane

President and Chief Executive Officer
SRA International, Inc.

4350 Fair Lakes Court — Suite 200
Fairfax, VA 22033

(703) 803-1500 (phone)

(703) 803-1509 (fax)

Mr. John B. Sorci, Jr.

Vice President, Global Operations
Symantec Corporation

2033 Stevens Creek Boulevard
Cupertino, CA 95014

{(408) 517-8000

(408) 517-8186
jsorci@symantec.com

2/1972009

Mr. Raymond Spencer

Chief Executive Officer Financial
Services

CapGemini Government Solutions
6400 Shafer Court — Suite 100
Rosemont, IL 60018

(847) 384-6123 (phone)

(847) 384-4050 (fax)
raymond.spencer@capgemini.com

Mr. Hank Steininger

Managing Partner, Global Public Sector

Grant Thornton

333 John Carlyle Street — Suite 500
Alexandria, VA 22314

(703) 837-4410 (phone)

(703) 837-4477 (fax)
hank.steininger@gt.com

Mr. Paul Strasser

Chief Operating Officer

Pragmatics

7926 Jones Branch Drive — Suite 711
McLean, VA 22102

(703) 761-4033 (phone)

(703) 779-9026 (fax)
strasserp@pragmatics.com

Mr. Charlie Sundling

Chief Executive Officer
Pipeline Software, Inc.

2850 Red Hill Avenue

Suite 110

Santa Ana, CA 92705

(949) 296-8375

(949) 756-0029
charlie@pipelinesoftware.com



Mr. William Sweeney

Vice President, Global Government
Affairs

EDS

1331 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 1300 North

Washington, DC 20004

(202) 637-6751 (phone)

(202) 637-4974 (fax)

bill. sweeney@eds.com

Ms. Karen Tandy

Senior Vice President

Public Affairs & Communications
Motorola, Inc.

1303 E. Algonquin Road
Schaumburg, IL 60196

(847) 576-0770 (phone)

(847) 576-1402 (fax)
karen.tandy@motorola.com

Dr. James Treleaven

President and Chief Executive Officer
Via Strategy Group, LLC

22W316 Stanton Road

Glen Eilyn, IL 60137-5994

(708) 306-1825 (phone)

(630) 790-9454 (fax)
jtreleaven@viastrategygroup.com

Dr. Sophie Vandebroek

Chief Technology Officer and President,
Xerox Innovation Group

Xerox Corporation

800 Phillips Road

Building 105-60C

Webster, NY 14580

(585) 422-9449 (phone)
sophie.vandebroek@xeroxlabs.com

2/19/2009
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CIS0353

State Qorporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

Technology Association of America is a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of
Virginia, and is in good standing.

The date of incorporation is December 08, 1999.

Nothing more is hereby certified.
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Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

February 17, 2009

U_’]oe[ JH. Peck, Clerk of the Commission




